
ON SOYBEANS AT R3
DeltAg Foliar Combo
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BULLSEYE FARMS
  Keith and Jamison Turner
  Weakley County, TN
  Harvest date, November 9, 2009
  Planted June 27, 2009
  Pioneer 94M80

Data Complied by:  Bobby Hooper, Agronomist
Tennessee Farmers Cooperative
Method:  Weigh Wagon and measured harvest areas.
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TREATMENT 1

TREATMENT 2

TREATMENT 3

+4.1
Increase

+8.6
Increase

4 Oz Boron Plus
16 Oz PercPlus

32 Oz Potassium Plus
Total Investment

Net Return
@ $10 Soybeans

$1.00

$1.00

$1.00
$6.00

$7.00

$34.00

$1.00
$6.00
$6.49

$13.49

$72.51

NOTE: All treatments also included Headline and Mustang Max.
Control or Untreated strips were not available. Boron Plus on all areas.
All Plots were adjacent to one another. 

Boron Plus @ 4 Oz      55.6 bushel/acre

Boron Plus @ 4 Oz      59.7 bushel/acre
PercPlus @ 16 Oz

Boron Plus @ 4 Oz      64.2 bushel/acre
PercPlus @ 16 Oz
Potassium Plus @ 32 Oz

TREATMENT 1

TREATMENT 2

TREATMENT 3


